be held on the 10th  of JUNE 2025 
at 10h00 at Erf 340, EXT NO.1 ON-
ETHINDI, ONIIPA, ONDANGWA of 
the following: CERTAIN:Erf No. 340 
Onthindi (Extension No.1) SITUAT-
ED:In the Town of Oniipa Registra-
tion Division ‘’A’’ Oshikoto Region 
MEASURING:707 (SEVEN HUNDRED 
AND SEVEN) square meters HELD 
BY:Deed of Transfer T1633/2020 
SUBJECT:To all conditions contained 
therein CONDITIONS OF SALE: 1.A 
refundable deposit of N$5,000.00 is 
payable by either cash of Eft into the 
auctioneer’s trust account in order 
to participate in this auction.

[...]

out reserve and voetstoots by the Deputy 
Sheriff of the District of Windhoek on 
the 27TH JUNE 2025 at 09H00 of the 
undermentioned property: Certain: Erf 
No. 6213, Windhoek Extension No. 15 
Situate: In the Municipality of Windhoek 
Registration Division“K”Khomas Region 
Measuring: 1238 (One Thousand 
Two Hundred and Thirty Eight) Square 
Metres Improvements Main Dwelling: 
Consists of - Lounge (fireplace),kitch-
en, family room, dining area, pantry, 
scullery, study, 4 bedrooms, Ensuite 
bathroom (bath/shower/wc/hwb), bath-
room (bath/wc/hwb), dressing room, 
bathroom(shower/wc/hwb), covered